NYSUT Retiree Council 7 Election of Officers

Term of Office: July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2020

Offices to be Filled:

President and First NYSUT Delegate/AFT Delegate 1st Vice President 2nd Vice President Secretary Treasurer
Five (5) members – Board of Directors
Two (2) NYSUT Delegates
Three (3) NYSUT Alternates
One (1) AFT Alternate

Nomination Procedures:

The nomination form must be submitted electronically AND through US Mail by March 7, 2017. Email to: RC7elections@gmail.com
US Mail to: Chair, RC 7 Elections Committee
NYSUT Regional Office
4983 Brittonfield Pkwy. PO Box 247
East Syracuse, NY 13057

The Elections Committee will meet to determine the eligibility of nominated candidates and will announce the candidates at the RC 7 General Membership meeting on **Tuesday**, **March 21**st, at the Crowne Plaza, Syracuse. Resumes will be available at the **April 18**th meeting and on our website.

Election Procedures:

The election of officers will be conducted at the RC 7 General Membership meeting on **Tuesday, May 16th** at the Orchard Vali, Lafayette. All NYSUT Retirees of ED 7 are eligible to vote; you do not need to attend the luncheon. Balloting will be held from **11:45 am – 12:15 pm**. Members of the Elections Committee will conduct the election and tally the ballots.

Election Committee Members:

Helen McCorry, Chair Donna Breen Rose Hurd Patricia Merante Ann McDonell

Nomination Form for NYSUT Retiree Council 7 Officers

Term of Office: July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020

Name:	_
Address:	_
Home Phone: Cell Number:	-
Email Address:	
District Retired From:	-
NYSUT Member Number:	
Office and/or delegate or alternate position being sought: (Candidates may seek only one (1) officer or director position on the Executive Board but may also run for a delegate or alternate position.)	
Please submit a brief resume or statement of qualifications of not more than 100 words typed 1 point New Times Roman (use additional sheets if necessary). Please submit electronically to RC7elections@gmail.com AND via US mail to RC7 Elections Committee, c/o NYSUT, PO Bo 247, East Syracuse, NY 13057 by March 7, 2017.	